61 metres and E 218 457.88 metres of the Three Degree  
Modified Transverse Mercator Projection (NAD-83) for 
the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador; 

THENCE along the said northern limit of School Road 
(granted to Francis Stares, volume 53- folio 22) along the 
arc of a curve having a radius of six hundred and forty-
five decimal seven eight (645-78) metres to a point, the 
said point being distant seventy-six decimal two zero 
(76.20) metres as measured on a bearing of north eighty-
four degrees fifty-four minutes zero five seconds west (N 
84-54-05 W) from the last mentioned point; 

THENCE by property granted to Francis Stares (volume

[...]

northern limit of Fort Point Road north seventy-five 
degrees forty-seven minutes twenty-five seconds west (N 
75 47 25 W) ninety-one decimal seven nine (91.79) 
metres; THENCE along the northeastern limit of Port 
Point Road along the arc of a curve having a radius of 
one hundred and sixty-seven decimal three seven 
(167.37) metres to a point, the said point being distant 
one hundred and thirty-seven decimal eight six (137.86) 
metres as measured on a bearing of north fifty-one 
degrees zero two minutes ten seconds west (N 51 02 10 
W) from the last mentioned point; THENCE along the 
said northeastern limit of Fort Point Road north twenty-
nine degrees thirty-five minutes ten seconds west (N 29

[...]

Woolridge north forty-seven degrees fifty-five minutes 
fifty-five seconds east ( N 47 55 55 E) one hundred 
decimal zero two (100.02) metres; THENCE along the 
south western limit of the Waters of Trinity Bay to a 
point, the said point being distant one hundred and 
seventy-two decimal seven nine (172.79) metres as 
measured on a bearing of south sixty-five degrees fifteen 
minutes twenty seconds east (S 65 15 20 E) from the last 
mentioned point; THENCE by the property now or 
formerly Estate of the late Blanche Crane south four 
degrees thirty-three minutes zero five seconds west (S 4 
33 05 W) one hundred and forty-five decimal six six 
(145.66) metres, more or less to the point of beginning 
and containing an area of 2.7453 hectares; ALL bearings 
refer to the above mentioned Projection. 

THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR 
May 9, 2008 

177  

THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR